maintenance, which will be provided directly by the Vendor as follows: 

Support 
Product: 

Service 
Area 

Support Provision Support 
Duration 

ProSupport 
Mission 
Critical 

Unity 350F Unlimited support available 
seven (7) days each week, 
twenty-four (24) hours each day 
- including holidays - three-
hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days per year. 

To include product version 
upgrades.  

Five (5) 
Years 

ProSupport 
Mission 
Critical 

VPLEX 
VS6 

Unlimited support available 
seven (7) days each week, 
twenty-four (24) hours each day 
- including holidays - three-
hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days per year. 

To include product version 
upgrades 

Five (5) 
Years 

The Support is to commence upon acceptance of the Goods by the Customer. 

The Customer shall be part of the Future-Proof storage Loyalty Program offered by the Vendor.  

ASSUMPTIONS